

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31539/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in SA No.1544/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJAY K.DIXIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19472 of 2012

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. G.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

The declaration of result in terms of the order passed by the High Court and any appointment made in consequence thereof shall remain subject to the outcome of these special leave petitions.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)  
| | Court Master

|