

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9419/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2012 in SA 1544/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAHANGEER KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7154 of 2013
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Raj rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Danda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

MS. Sweta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla ,Adv
MR. Shivam Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|