

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31539/2012

SANJAY K.DIXIT &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos. 33506/12, 8945, 9419, 14853,22782/2013 &amp; W.P.(C) No.123/2013

Date : 29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sweta Rani,adv.  
Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.  
Mr.Pawan Shree Agrawal,adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Ms.Renuka Jumrani,adv.  
Mr.Ram Awadh Yadav,adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Veer Singh Jain,adv.  
Mr.Irshad Hanif,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31539/2012

Signature Not Verified The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.2,3, 6-13

and 15-17 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of  
Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.10.31notice is complete on the respondent Nos.5,18 & 19, but no one has  
16:10:08 IST  
Reason:

entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued under registered cover to the respondent Nos.1,4,14 &amp; 20. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service

of notice issued to them within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.33506/2012

The office report is that although by order dated 12.08.2014 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the respondent No.6 to file the counter affidavit, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him on that count taking into consideration the rule position. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1,4,5,8,19,20,25 & 27-33, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.21,22 & 26.

SLP(C) No.9419/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No.22782/2013

Fresh show cause notice shall be issued to the unserved respondent Nos.1,4-6, 8, 9, 16, 19-22 and 24-33 with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No.8945/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.28 & 29 to file the counter affidavit.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

...3

ITEM NO.29

-3-

SLP(C) No.14853/2013

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners for taking fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.1,8,9,19,20-22,28, 29 & 33. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the same period.

The respondent Nos. 4-6, 16, 24-27 and 30-32 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

W.P.(C)No.123/2013

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.2 & 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

List again on 1.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB