

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4/2013, I.A. 5-6/2014, I.A. 7-8/2014, I.A. 9-10/2014,
I.A. 11-12/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 31539/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2012
in SA No. 1544/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SANJAY K.DIXIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 14/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is allowed.

Let notice be issued on the remaining I.As.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master