

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31539/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2012  
in SA No. 1544/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

SANJAY K.DIXIT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing O.T.,  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33506/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 123/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8945/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9419/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14853/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22782/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For the parties :  
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.11.24

Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.

17:31:02 IST

Reason:

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Ramta Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Singh Chauhan, Adv.

2

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. U.R. Bopadia, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

3

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list the matter after two weeks.

Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar