

ITEM NO.813

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31539/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2012 in SA No. 1544/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SANJAY K.DIXIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR impleading party)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33506/2012 (XI)

Date : 06-09-2017 This petition was orally mentioned hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR
Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR
Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed along with the connected matters
on 18.09.2017 before the appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar