

ITEM NO.16, 16.1-16.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31539/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2012 in SA No. 1544/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SANJAY K.DIXIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for impleading party, intervention/impleadment)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33506/2012 (XI)

(With appln(s). for intervention/impleadment, withdrawal of case)

SLP(C) No. 8945/2013 (XI)

(With appln. for impleadment)

SLP(C) No. 9419/2013 (XI)

(With appln. for impleadment)

SLP(C) No. 14853/2013 (XI)

(With appln. for impleadment)

W.P.(C) No. 123/2013 (X)

(With appln. for grant of interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 22782/2013 (XI)

Date : 14-08-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Vineet Dhanda, adv.

Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Govind Jee, Adv..
 Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Adv.
 Mr. Amit singh, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kumr Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Asok Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Pratima Bandu, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. umesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Baijnath Prasad Pathak, Adv.
 Dr. Vinod Kr. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Tyagi, Adv.
 Dr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/
 Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Shukla, AOR
 Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Nikita Deo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Adhlakha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv.
Mr. abhishek jain, Adv.
Mr. Madhvi Kumar Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Minali Patel, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. M.Z. Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Nigar Khan, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jitender Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. J. Bhargava, Adv.

Mrs. Rachan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that about 1509 candidates had the necessary DOEACC certificates on 31.03.2012. Admittedly, about 2800 candidates were declared successful.

In the circumstances, it is necessary to have the details of the candidates who had submitted

DOEACC certificates on the aforesaid date.

We accordingly, direct respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to submit a list of candidates along with their names who had submitted DOEACC certificates on 31.03.2012. The list shall also indicate the date on which the candidates who are more than 1500 in number file the DOEACC certificates along with their names.

The entire list shall clearly indicate the date on which the selected candidates file their DOEACC certificates. The aforesaid list may be filed within a period of eight weeks.

List the matters after eight weeks.

SLP(C) No. 33506/2012

Learned counsel for petitioner No. 10 seeks permission to withdraw this petition qua petitioner No. 10.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn qua petitioner No. 10.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. - cum - P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar